SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Orange Park High School HVAC Replacement Buildings 10 & 24

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-7-13/14

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated

February 20, 2014.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  219,454.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: _Direct Purchase of construction materials
by the School Board of Ciay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 3, 2014. Final Completion date is September 2, 2014.

For these changes: o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of One hundred thirteen thousand, three hundred sixty-four and
00/100 Dollars. :

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $219,454.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $113,364.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $106,090.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratlcﬂ}/ﬁ'j}:;)\%m original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.
Signature: __| /% ' . Date: _ 5/% g, / ?A

htteetlEngmeer

By execution of this Change Order the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time-have be -reslé,and payment recnted herein is full compensation for

the work |dent|f|ed in this C}an‘ge -x-- [ \
ACCEPTED Slgnature Date: CJ ‘S / L\/

Signature: /3 WM /Z/ Date: Z S=/4

/" SDCC Project Mahager

APPROVED: Signature: "  Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08




00¥9e'cLI$ 0005% 00viv'es 00°006'00+$ JLOVEINOOD NOYL 1ONAa4ad vLOL
O0POEErS 00°0S% 00705 000069015 : . "ONI ‘NOYY
NOIIS030 (%I SONIAVS (%0) SONIAVS = INNOWY HOANIA
IvioL Xvi Xvi 0d
YLIEV-L-D

22 01 "9079 ININIADOV1dIN OVAH HOIH Yivd HONVHO
ONISVHIUNd LOIA

1.BujseLINdBIP NSNS OV 1dIHOVAHHIO

€02900% 1 9eivl vioe/eery

n—

#0'd #03d 2lva

$0Z2E 1 "2lilAuosyoEr
jaslg uoPa0Ig $es
festueysap Aeo ‘AL M



